

CC No. 1613/19  
BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. v. Roshni

28.10.2021

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Proxy Counsel Sh. Balishtar Tomar for BSES.

Summons not issued as PF was not filed. Issue summons to the accused on filing of PF returnable for **16.04.2022**.

(M.P. Singh)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka, Delhi/28.10.2021