

5 Ct. Cases 1613/2019
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. ROSHNI W/O
DHARAMVIR (USER) (Nazafgarh)

22.08.2025

Lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work today.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Accused in person.

The AR of the complainant submits that the present matter, alongwith six other pending theft cases, was settled with the accused on 31.08.2024 for a total sum of Rs.1,31,200/-, out of which the accused has paid Rs.1,18,200/- till date.

The accused reiterates the same and undertakes that she shall make the payment of the remaining amount of Rs.13,000/- before the next date.

Put up for report regarding the balance payment on **19.12.2025.**

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
22.08.2025