

9 Ct. Cases 1613/2019
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.ROSHNI W/O DHARAMVIR
(USER)
PS Nazafgarh

19.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person.

The AR of the complainant submits that despite the undertaking given on the last date, the accused has still not paid the last installment of Rs.13,000/-, as per the settlement dated 31.08.2024.

The accused also confirms the same, citing some personal difficulty.

At this stage, the accused has handed over Rs.10,000/- to Mr. Ashutosh Kumar (AR of the complainant), to be deposited in the office of the complainant. The complainant is ready to and has accepted the said payment in cash.

The accused requests for time of three months to make the payment of the balance amount of Rs.3,000/-. Not opposed.

Put up on **23.03.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
19.12.2025